
Christian Brothers (0-2-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Harding (0-1-1, 0-0-0)
09/10/2025 (Stevens Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/10/2025
Attendance: 102
Stadium: Stevens Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Matt Hartnedy   Asst. Referee, Roxanna
Robledo   Asst. Referee, Ismael Asquez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 1 0 1
Harding 0 1 1

Christian Brothers 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Allen, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Haggstrom, Lia 0 0 0 0 88
DEF 7 Sanchez, Lara 2 0 0 0 81

8 Woolridge, Madison 3 2 0 0 62
MID 10 Cruz, Elisa 2 1 0 1 90
MID 15 Mondesir-Singh, Savanna 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 16 Dutra, Ana 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 22 Campbell, Mack 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 26 May, Chloe 3 3 0 0 70
MID 27 Tellez, Cristal 0 0 0 0 68
DEF 33 Brandao, Julia 1 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
DEF 2 Alonso, Lola 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 18 Hurt, Addie 1 1 1 0 29
DEF 21 Mueller, Clair 0 0 0 0 12
MID 25 Loza, Yannell 1 0 0 0 38
FWD 28 Winningham, Kendahl 0 0 0 0 4
MID 30 Klindtworth, Karis 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 13 7 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Allen, Kaylee 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Harding 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Willis, Maysa 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 4 Neely, Norah 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 5 Eddins, Gabie 1 0 0 0 40
FWD 10 Thomas, Whitney 1 1 1 0 78
MID 11 Fullerton, Kloey 2 2 0 0 64
MID 16 Johnson, Julie 0 0 0 0 69
MID 17 Thompson, Regan 1 0 0 0 73
DEF 21 Citty, Calle 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 22 Berry, Sami 1 1 0 0 49
DEF 23 Henley, Skylar 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 24 Daniel, Kate 1 0 0 0 24

Substitutes
GK 1 Riddle, Lucy 0 0 0 0 45
MID 6 Jerkins, Kendall 0 0 0 0 37
DEF 7 Gomez, Natalie 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 8 Cabana, Lacie 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 9 Cox, Campbell 0 0 0 0 37
MID 12 Jones, Katie 0 0 0 1 29
FWD 14 Scott, Berkley 2 1 0 0 30
FWD 15 Ulrich, Mykala 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 18 Cabana, Katie 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 19 Holeyfield, Kalyn 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 26 Adams, Maddie 4 1 0 0 41
DEF 28 Barrow, Parker 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 13 6 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Willis, Maysa 45:00 1 2
1 Riddle, Lucy 45:00 0 3

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 5 8 13
Harding 5 8 13

Saves By Period
Christian Brothers 2 3 5
Harding 2 4 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Christian Brothers 3 1 4
Harding 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Christian Brothers 4 6 10
Harding 4 9 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

37:48 CBU Addie Hurt Elisa Cruz
pass from left to middle, shot to bottom right
corner

83:20 HU Whitney Thomas Katie Jones shot from left to middle right post



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 HU Willis, Maysa at goalie for Harding
00:00 CBU Allen, Kaylee at goalie for Christian Brothers
02:12 HU Offside against Harding.
02:46 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
04:05 HU Corner kick [04:05].
05:09 HU Offside against Harding.
06:49 HU Shot by HU Daniel, Kate, out top.
10:20 CBU Foul on Tellez, Cristal.
13:55 HU Shot by HU Fullerton, Kloey, bottom center, saved by Allen, Kaylee.
14:42 HU Foul on Daniel, Kate.
15:09 CBU Corner kick [15:09].
15:53 CBU Corner kick [15:53].
19:41 CBU Shot by CBU Woolridge, Madison, bottom right, saved by Willis, Maysa.
21:18 HU Foul on Daniel, Kate.
22:41 CBU Foul on Dutra, Ana.
23:58 HU HU substitution: Jerkins, Kendall for Eddins, Gabie.
23:58 HU HU substitution: Cabana, Katie for Johnson, Julie.
23:58 HU HU substitution: Adams, Maddie for Berry, Sami.
23:58 HU HU substitution: Cabana, Lacie for Daniel, Kate.
24:32 HU Shot by HU Adams, Maddie, top left, saved by Allen, Kaylee.
24:46 HU Corner kick [24:46].
25:31 HU Offside against Harding.
27:37 HU HU substitution: Gomez, Natalie for Thompson, Regan.
27:37 CBU CBU substitution: Loza, Yannell for May, Chloe.
27:51 CBU Corner kick [27:51].
28:51 CBU Shot by CBU Sanchez, Lara.
29:29 HU HU substitution: Ulrich, Mykala for Fullerton, Kloey.
31:24 CBU CBU substitution: Hurt, Addie for Dutra, Ana.
33:40 CBU Shot by CBU Cruz, Elisa, out right.
34:45 HU Shot by HU Adams, Maddie, out top.
35:57 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
36:35 HU Foul on Ulrich, Mykala.
37:04 CBU CBU substitution: Klindtworth, Karis for Woolridge, Madison.
37:48 CBU GOAL by CBU Hurt, Addie Assist by Cruz, Elisa.

Christian Brothers 1, Harding 0
37:59 HU HU substitution: Scott, Berkley for Ulrich, Mykala.
38:32 HU Foul on Adams, Maddie.
39:02 CBU Foul on Klindtworth, Karis.
40:13 CBU Shot by CBU Cruz, Elisa, bottom center, saved by Willis, Maysa.
40:59 CBU CBU substitution: Winningham, Kendahl for Tellez, Cristal.
41:23 CBU Foul on Hurt, Addie.
42:32 CBU CBU substitution: Alonso, Lola for Haggstrom, Lia.
43:43 HU Shot by HU Adams, Maddie, out right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CBU

FOR CBU: , #00 Allen, Kaylee, #4 Haggstrom, Lia, #7 Sanchez, Lara, #8 Woolridge, Madison, #10 Cruz, Elisa, #15
Mondesir-Singh, Savanna, #16 Dutra, Ana, #22 Campbell, Mack, #26 May, Chloe, #27 Tellez, Cristal, #33 Brandao,
Julia.

45:00 HU
FOR HU: , #1 Riddle, Lucy, #28 Barrow, Parker, #6 Jerkins, Kendall, #10 Thomas, Whitney, #16 Johnson, Julie, #17
Thompson, Regan, #5 Eddins, Gabie, #21 Citty, Calle, #26 Adams, Maddie, #23 Henley, Skylar, #11 Fullerton, Kloey.

45:00 HU HU substitution: Riddle, Lucy for Willis, Maysa.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Barrow, Parker for Neely, Norah.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Johnson, Julie for Scott, Berkley.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Thompson, Regan for Cabana, Katie.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Eddins, Gabie for Gomez, Natalie.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Fullerton, Kloey for Cabana, Lacie.
45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Haggstrom, Lia for Alonso, Lola.
45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Woolridge, Madison for Klindtworth, Karis.
45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Dutra, Ana for Hurt, Addie.



45:00 CBU CBU substitution: May, Chloe for Loza, Yannell.
45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Tellez, Cristal for Winningham, Kendahl.
46:04 HU Shot by HU Thompson, Regan, out top right.
46:54 CBU Shot by CBU Woolridge, Madison, bottom center, saved by Riddle, Lucy.
47:58 CBU Shot by CBU Sanchez, Lara, out left.
50:23 CBU Shot by CBU Woolridge, Madison, out top right.
51:37 HU Shot by HU Eddins, Gabie, out left.
51:48 CBU CBU substitution: Klindtworth, Karis for Woolridge, Madison.
52:51 HU HU substitution: Cox, Campbell for Barrow, Parker.
53:17 HU Foul on Thomas, Whitney.
53:17 CBU CBU substitution: Loza, Yannell for May, Chloe.
54:59 HU Foul on Thomas, Whitney.
56:37 CBU CBU substitution: May, Chloe for Loza, Yannell.
59:27 HU Shot by HU Adams, Maddie, out top.
60:02 HU HU substitution: Gomez, Natalie for Jerkins, Kendall.
60:02 HU HU substitution: Jones, Katie for Thomas, Whitney.
60:02 HU HU substitution: Scott, Berkley for Eddins, Gabie.
60:02 CBU CBU substitution: Hurt, Addie for Dutra, Ana.
60:02 CBU CBU substitution: Loza, Yannell for Tellez, Cristal.
60:28 CBU CBU substitution: Mueller, Clair for Brandao, Julia.
63:59 HU Foul on Cox, Campbell.
64:23 CBU Shot by CBU Loza, Yannell, out top left.
64:42 HU HU substitution: Berry, Sami for Adams, Maddie.
64:42 HU HU substitution: Holeyfield, Kalyn for Henley, Skylar.
67:48 HU Offside against Harding.
70:18 HU Foul on Jones, Katie.
72:05 HU HU substitution: Thomas, Whitney for Fullerton, Kloey.
72:05 CBU CBU substitution: Dutra, Ana for Klindtworth, Karis.
72:05 CBU CBU substitution: Woolridge, Madison for Hurt, Addie.
72:05 CBU CBU substitution: Tellez, Cristal for Loza, Yannell.
72:05 CBU CBU substitution: Alonso, Lola for Mueller, Clair.
72:56 HU Shot by HU Scott, Berkley, out top right.
74:13 CBU Foul on Alonso, Lola.
74:40 HU Foul on Thomas, Whitney.
76:01 CBU Foul on Alonso, Lola.
77:33 HU Shot by HU Berry, Sami, top left, saved by Allen, Kaylee.
77:47 HU Corner kick [77:47].
79:14 CBU Foul on Alonso, Lola.
79:32 CBU Foul on Tellez, Cristal.
80:51 CBU CBU substitution: Brandao, Julia for Sanchez, Lara.
82:28 HU Shot by HU Scott, Berkley, bottom left, saved by Allen, Kaylee.
83:04 HU HU substitution: Fullerton, Kloey for Scott, Berkley.
83:04 CBU CBU substitution: Loza, Yannell for Tellez, Cristal.
83:20 HU GOAL by HU Thomas, Whitney Assist by Jones, Katie.

Christian Brothers 1, Harding 1
83:43 HU Foul on Cox, Campbell.
84:17 CBU Shot by CBU May, Chloe, bottom right, saved by Riddle, Lucy.
85:29 CBU Corner kick [85:29].
85:30 CBU CBU substitution: Hurt, Addie for Alonso, Lola.
85:34 CBU Shot by CBU May, Chloe, bottom center, Team save.
85:45 HU Foul on Jones, Katie.
86:28 CBU Shot by CBU Brandao, Julia, out right.
87:30 HU Foul on Cox, Campbell.
87:58 CBU Shot by CBU May, Chloe, bottom right, saved by Riddle, Lucy.
88:20 CBU Foul on Campbell, Mack.
-- CBU Foul on Campbell, Mack
88:50 HU HU Kloey Fullerton PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Allen, Kaylee.
89:34 HU Foul on Fullerton, Kloey.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


